
From: David Dickson  
Sent: Thursday, June 15, 2023 11:23 AM 
To: Dane.Lloyd@parl.gc.ca; SpruceGrove.StonyPlain@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Acadia@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Beddington@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Bow@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Buffalo@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Cross@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Currie@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.East@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Edgemont@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Elbow@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Falconridge@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.FishCreek@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Foothills@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Glenmore@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Hays@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Klein@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Lougheed@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.McCall@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.MountainView@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.North@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.NorthEast@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Northwest@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Peigan@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Shaw@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.SouthEast@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Varsity@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.West@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.BeverlyClareview@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Castledowns@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.CityCentre@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Decore@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Ellerslie@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.Glenora@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Goldbar@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.HighlandsNorwood@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Manning@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.McClung@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Meadows@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Millwoods@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.Northwest@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Riverview@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Rutherford@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.South@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.SouthWest@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Strathcona@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.WestHenday@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Whitemud@assembly.ab.ca; Airdrie.Cochrane@assembly.ab.ca; 
Airdrie.East@assembly.ab.ca; Athabasca.Barrhead.Westlock@assembly.ab.ca; Banff.Kananaskis@assembly.ab.ca; 
Bonnyville.ColdLake.StPaul@assembly.ab.ca; Brooks.MedicineHat@assembly.ab.ca; Camrose@assembly.ab.ca; 
CentralPeace.Notley@assembly.ab.ca; Chestermere.Strathmore@assembly.ab.ca; 
Cypress.MedicineHat@assembly.ab.ca; DraytonValley.Devon@assembly.ab.ca; Drumheller.Stettler@assembly.ab.ca; 
FortMcMurray.LacLaBiche@assembly.ab.ca; FortMcMurray.WoodBuffalo@assembly.ab.ca; 
FortSaskatchewan.Vegreville@assembly.ab.ca; GrandePrairie@assembly.ab.ca; GrandePrairie.Wapiti@assembly.ab.ca; 
Highwood@assembly.ab.ca; Innisfail.SylvanLake@assembly.ab.ca; LacSteAnne.Parkland@assembly.ab.ca; 
Lacombe.Ponoka@assembly.ab.ca; Leduc.Beaumont@assembly.ab.ca; Lesser.SlaveLake@assembly.ab.ca; 
Lethbridge.East@assembly.ab.ca; Lethbridge.West@assembly.ab.ca; Livingstone.Macleod@assembly.ab.ca; 
Maskwacis.Wetaskiwin@assembly.ab.ca; Morinville.StAlbert@assembly.ab.ca; 
OldsDidsbury.ThreeHills@assembly.ab.ca; Peace.River@assembly.ab.ca; RedDeer.North@assembly.ab.ca; 
RedDeer.South@assembly.ab.ca; Rimbey.RockyMountainhouse.Sundre@assembly.ab.ca; 
Sherwood.Park@assembly.ab.ca; SpruceGrove.StonyPlain@assembly.ab.ca; St.Albert@assembly.ab.ca; 
Strathcona.Sherwoodpark@assembly.ab.ca; Taber.Warner@assembly.ab.ca; 
Vermilion.Lloydminster.Wainwright@assembly.ab.ca; West.Yellowhead@assembly.ab.ca; Motz, Glen - M.P. 
<Glen.Motz@parl.gc.ca>; rachel.notley@albertandp.ca 
Cc: Karen Dickson <karen.dickson@dksdata.com> 
Subject: Continuous Masking Dropped on Monday - A "Let them Eat Cake" moment? We still have questions. 
Importance: High 
 
Timing is everything. “Let them eat cake”.  
 
Crumbs when the data is deleted yesterday and still no answers on Deena Hinshaw, Sheila Annette Lewis and more. 
 
Now you know I have access to inside AHS, you know the Deena Hinshaw memo was real. SO WHY THE LIES? 



 



 
See you at the Legislature. I still have questions.  

David 
 
David T. Dickson 
Disabled Police Officer (retired - injury on duty) 
C.E.O. DKS DATA (www.dksdata.com) 
Consulting C.I.O. 
Management/Legal Consultant  
Privacy and Cybersecurity Expert. 
Cell:  
Fax:  
Email: david.dickson@dksdata.com 
COVID 19 Information: https://dksdata.com/COVID19 

 
 
 “The darkest places in hell are reserved for those who maintain their neutrality in times of moral crisis.”  
Dante Alighieri 
“So whoever knows the right thing to do and fails to do it, for him it is sin.”  
James 4:17 
 
Some rules to live by: 
Always do the best you can by your family. 
Go to work every day. 
Always speak your mind. 
Never hurt anyone that doesn’t deserve it. 
And never take anything from the bad guys. 
(Mel Gibson: Edge of Darkness 2010) 
 

 
PRIVACY NOTICE: This e-mail message and any attachments are intended only for the named recipient(s) above and may contain information that is privileged 
confidential and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you have received this message in error or are not the named recipient(s) please immediately 
notify the sender and delete this e-mail message. Note: DKS DATA is not a Law firm and does not provide Legal Advice but can provide business advice on legal topics. 
If you require Legal Advice we can recommend one of our partnering Law Firms. 

 
From: David Dickson  
Sent: Wednesday, June 14, 2023 11:04 PM 
To: Dane.Lloyd@parl.gc.ca; SpruceGrove.StonyPlain@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Acadia@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Beddington@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Bow@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Buffalo@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Cross@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Currie@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.East@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Edgemont@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Elbow@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Falconridge@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.FishCreek@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Foothills@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Glenmore@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Hays@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Klein@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Lougheed@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.McCall@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.MountainView@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.North@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.NorthEast@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Northwest@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Peigan@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Shaw@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.SouthEast@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Varsity@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.West@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.BeverlyClareview@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Castledowns@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.CityCentre@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Decore@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Ellerslie@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.Glenora@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Goldbar@assembly.ab.ca; 



Edmonton.HighlandsNorwood@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Manning@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.McClung@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Meadows@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Millwoods@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.Northwest@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Riverview@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Rutherford@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.South@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.SouthWest@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Strathcona@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.WestHenday@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Whitemud@assembly.ab.ca; Airdrie.Cochrane@assembly.ab.ca; 
Airdrie.East@assembly.ab.ca; Athabasca.Barrhead.Westlock@assembly.ab.ca; Banff.Kananaskis@assembly.ab.ca; 
Bonnyville.ColdLake.StPaul@assembly.ab.ca; Brooks.MedicineHat@assembly.ab.ca; Camrose@assembly.ab.ca; 
CentralPeace.Notley@assembly.ab.ca; Chestermere.Strathmore@assembly.ab.ca; 
Cypress.MedicineHat@assembly.ab.ca; DraytonValley.Devon@assembly.ab.ca; Drumheller.Stettler@assembly.ab.ca; 
FortMcMurray.LacLaBiche@assembly.ab.ca; FortMcMurray.WoodBuffalo@assembly.ab.ca; 
FortSaskatchewan.Vegreville@assembly.ab.ca; GrandePrairie@assembly.ab.ca; GrandePrairie.Wapiti@assembly.ab.ca; 
Highwood@assembly.ab.ca; Innisfail.SylvanLake@assembly.ab.ca; LacSteAnne.Parkland@assembly.ab.ca; 
Lacombe.Ponoka@assembly.ab.ca; Leduc.Beaumont@assembly.ab.ca; Lesser.SlaveLake@assembly.ab.ca; 
Lethbridge.East@assembly.ab.ca; Lethbridge.West@assembly.ab.ca; Livingstone.Macleod@assembly.ab.ca; 
Maskwacis.Wetaskiwin@assembly.ab.ca; Morinville.StAlbert@assembly.ab.ca; 
OldsDidsbury.ThreeHills@assembly.ab.ca; Peace.River@assembly.ab.ca; RedDeer.North@assembly.ab.ca; 
RedDeer.South@assembly.ab.ca; Rimbey.RockyMountainhouse.Sundre@assembly.ab.ca; 
Sherwood.Park@assembly.ab.ca; SpruceGrove.StonyPlain@assembly.ab.ca; St.Albert@assembly.ab.ca; 
Strathcona.Sherwoodpark@assembly.ab.ca; Taber.Warner@assembly.ab.ca; 
Vermilion.Lloydminster.Wainwright@assembly.ab.ca; West.Yellowhead@assembly.ab.ca; Motz, Glen - M.P. 
<Glen.Motz@parl.gc.ca>; rachel.notley@albertandp.ca 
Cc: Karen Dickson <karen.dickson@dksdata.com> 
Subject: Critical Alberta Data deleted from the government server. WHY? 
 
Following up from my previous emails on the Alberta COVID Data, Sheila Annette Lewis and more. 
 
Please find these three self explanatory Tweets on the deleted data at Alberta Health. The devastating vaccinations of 
infants (FIFTY with 3 doses -  49 in one week), and the largest ever rollout of the banned Janssen vaccine ever seen. 
Adding 4,335 doses in 1 week. 
 
And the government and media caught lying about an infant’s death again. Blaming it on the late April 2022 wave and 
thinking no one would be able to find out the date because the data had been deleted from the government servers. 
Don’t underestimate me. I was a police officer and advised the Police and Justice in this Province and Canada for a very 
long time. It is my job to catch these lies. 
 
https://twitter.com/dksdata/status/1669125762816049152?s=20 
https://twitter.com/dksdata/status/1669196401258139648?s=20 
https://twitter.com/dksdata/status/1669204660505444352?s=20 
 
David 
 
David T. Dickson 
Disabled Police Officer (retired - injury on duty) 
C.E.O. DKS DATA (www.dksdata.com) 
Consulting C.I.O. 
Management/Legal Consultant  
Privacy and Cybersecurity Expert. 
Cell:  
Fax:  
Email: david.dickson@dksdata.com 
COVID 19 Information: https://dksdata.com/COVID19 

 



 
 “The darkest places in hell are reserved for those who maintain their neutrality in times of moral crisis.”  
Dante Alighieri 
“So whoever knows the right thing to do and fails to do it, for him it is sin.”  
James 4:17 
 
Some rules to live by: 
Always do the best you can by your family. 
Go to work every day. 
Always speak your mind. 
Never hurt anyone that doesn’t deserve it. 
And never take anything from the bad guys. 
(Mel Gibson: Edge of Darkness 2010) 
 

 
PRIVACY NOTICE: This e-mail message and any attachments are intended only for the named recipient(s) above and may contain information that is privileged 
confidential and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you have received this message in error or are not the named recipient(s) please immediately 
notify the sender and delete this e-mail message. Note: DKS DATA is not a Law firm and does not provide Legal Advice but can provide business advice on legal topics. 
If you require Legal Advice we can recommend one of our partnering Law Firms. 

 
From: David Dickson  
Sent: Wednesday, June 14, 2023 11:09 AM 
To: Dane.Lloyd@parl.gc.ca; SpruceGrove.StonyPlain@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Acadia@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Beddington@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Bow@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Buffalo@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Cross@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Currie@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.East@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Edgemont@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Elbow@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Falconridge@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.FishCreek@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Foothills@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Glenmore@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Hays@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Klein@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Lougheed@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.McCall@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.MountainView@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.North@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.NorthEast@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Northwest@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Peigan@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Shaw@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.SouthEast@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Varsity@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.West@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.BeverlyClareview@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Castledowns@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.CityCentre@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Decore@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Ellerslie@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.Glenora@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Goldbar@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.HighlandsNorwood@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Manning@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.McClung@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Meadows@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Millwoods@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.Northwest@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Riverview@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Rutherford@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.South@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.SouthWest@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Strathcona@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.WestHenday@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Whitemud@assembly.ab.ca; Airdrie.Cochrane@assembly.ab.ca; 
Airdrie.East@assembly.ab.ca; Athabasca.Barrhead.Westlock@assembly.ab.ca; Banff.Kananaskis@assembly.ab.ca; 
Bonnyville.ColdLake.StPaul@assembly.ab.ca; Brooks.MedicineHat@assembly.ab.ca; Camrose@assembly.ab.ca; 
CentralPeace.Notley@assembly.ab.ca; Chestermere.Strathmore@assembly.ab.ca; 
Cypress.MedicineHat@assembly.ab.ca; DraytonValley.Devon@assembly.ab.ca; Drumheller.Stettler@assembly.ab.ca; 
FortMcMurray.LacLaBiche@assembly.ab.ca; FortMcMurray.WoodBuffalo@assembly.ab.ca; 
FortSaskatchewan.Vegreville@assembly.ab.ca; GrandePrairie@assembly.ab.ca; GrandePrairie.Wapiti@assembly.ab.ca; 
Highwood@assembly.ab.ca; Innisfail.SylvanLake@assembly.ab.ca; LacSteAnne.Parkland@assembly.ab.ca; 
Lacombe.Ponoka@assembly.ab.ca; Leduc.Beaumont@assembly.ab.ca; Lesser.SlaveLake@assembly.ab.ca; 
Lethbridge.East@assembly.ab.ca; Lethbridge.West@assembly.ab.ca; Livingstone.Macleod@assembly.ab.ca; 
Maskwacis.Wetaskiwin@assembly.ab.ca; Morinville.StAlbert@assembly.ab.ca; 
OldsDidsbury.ThreeHills@assembly.ab.ca; Peace.River@assembly.ab.ca; RedDeer.North@assembly.ab.ca; 
RedDeer.South@assembly.ab.ca; Rimbey.RockyMountainhouse.Sundre@assembly.ab.ca; 



Sherwood.Park@assembly.ab.ca; SpruceGrove.StonyPlain@assembly.ab.ca; St.Albert@assembly.ab.ca; 
Strathcona.Sherwoodpark@assembly.ab.ca; Taber.Warner@assembly.ab.ca; 
Vermilion.Lloydminster.Wainwright@assembly.ab.ca; West.Yellowhead@assembly.ab.ca; Motz, Glen - M.P. 
<Glen.Motz@parl.gc.ca>; rachel.notley@albertandp.ca 
Cc: Karen Dickson <karen.dickson@dksdata.com> 
Subject: Friday June 16th, 2023 an Invite 
 
As you didn’t respond, I would invite you to hear us speak. 
 
For Sheila Annette Lewis, Jerry Dunham, the children, those in Care Homes or trying to receive healthcare maskless or 
unvaccinated. Denied treatment, denied an ambulance ride, denied a voice. 
 
Violet King Henry Plaza 
108th Street and 99 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta. 
 
Friday June 1th, 2023 
1 PM Mountain Time 
 
Join Karen and David Dickson (and friends). In person, on Twitter & Facebook live. 
 
On The Ledge Again 
 

 
 
David 
 
David T. Dickson 
Disabled Police Officer (retired - injury on duty) 
C.E.O. DKS DATA (www.dksdata.com) 
Consulting C.I.O. 



Management/Legal Consultant  
Privacy and Cybersecurity Expert. 
Cell:  
Fax:  
Email: david.dickson@dksdata.com 
COVID 19 Information: https://dksdata.com/COVID19 

 
 
 “The darkest places in hell are reserved for those who maintain their neutrality in times of moral crisis.”  
Dante Alighieri 
“So whoever knows the right thing to do and fails to do it, for him it is sin.”  
James 4:17 
 
Some rules to live by: 
Always do the best you can by your family. 
Go to work every day. 
Always speak your mind. 
Never hurt anyone that doesn’t deserve it. 
And never take anything from the bad guys. 
(Mel Gibson: Edge of Darkness 2010) 
 

 
PRIVACY NOTICE: This e-mail message and any attachments are intended only for the named recipient(s) above and may contain information that is privileged 
confidential and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you have received this message in error or are not the named recipient(s) please immediately 
notify the sender and delete this e-mail message. Note: DKS DATA is not a Law firm and does not provide Legal Advice but can provide business advice on legal topics. 
If you require Legal Advice we can recommend one of our partnering Law Firms. 

 
 
 


